
Office of
!a-w-lv!sy

TFI

CITY OF- r*a
I'n.

Srl a
.)

Standard Form Number: SF-COOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

August 01, 2024

MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietor
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Sor. City Employees Village
Cabid-an East District, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Rosas

Notice of Award

BACON oFFrc€{sJ

We are happy to noti! you that your Bid dated )dy 24,2024 for the CONSTRUCTION OF
oPEN LrNE CANAL @ SrTIO CENTRO, IRAYA & BLISS MACABOG WEST DISTRICT
with Contract No. CW 2024-07-014 , for the Contract price equivalent to Two Milliotr Four
Hurdred Nitrety Ttous.trd sr,d 37/100 Pcaos (Php 2,4m,M.37) Only , as corected and
modified.

You are hereby required to provide within ten ( lO) days the performance security in the form and
the amount stipulated in the lnstructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the perfirmance security
shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation ofthis award and forfeitur; ofthe bid securitv.

Very truly your$,

r,,^rsNJ.H^uon
City Mayor

Conforme:

ollf,r*vrl
MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietor
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Sor. Ciry Employees villaqe
Cabid-an East Disbict. Soiogon City

lr

Date: e

ECt

gr

c I/ 
"LrqLl

MARXETOFFICE

O-+

-Ila\tJlttIc

?024I 1SEP

SEP ,7

cru1r-
t-ct

,RITYUNIT

BYi

onC

crP /a>17 0/21/()6t 11A5

o o a

it

![

sEP I 7 2024



1

d

F
(J

c

!-i

€d *i+.i t
\JN

o

z

Contract Agreement Form for the
Procurement of lnfrastructure ProiecG (Revised)

No. B- 202'l-09-0882CW

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this lIa day of SeplE4lEg! U! beiueen CITY

VERNMENT OF SORSOGON, CW Hatt, Cabid-an Easf Dist Sorsogo, C,ty (hereinafter

the'Entity') and AZLJ CONSTRUCTION with offEe address Sorsogon City Employees

Cabid-an East District Sorsogon City (hereinafter called the "Contracto/').

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute CONSTRUCTION OF

LINE CANAL @ SITTO CENTRO, IRAYA & BLISS MACABOG WEST DISTRICT
Contract Refercnce No. CW 202+07-014 (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity

acc€pted the Bid for Two Million Fout Hundred Ninety Thousand an.l 37/100 Pesos (Php

2,190,000.37) Only by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the

remedying of any defects therein.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

ln this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinalter referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to lom and be read and
construed as part ot this Agreement, v2-:

a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Drar,Yings/Plans;
ii. Speciftcations;
iii. Bill of Quantities;
iv. General and Special Conditions of Conlract:
v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;

b, Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submifted;

Bid form, including all the documenwstatements contrained in the Bidder's bidding
envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submlfted (e.9., Bidde/s response
to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, it any, resulting
from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

c. Performance Security;

d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBtls. UlllilgbiddglSgICeath4! additional
contract documentg or information prescribed bv the GPPB that are
subsequentlv rgquirgd forsubmission after the contract oxocution, such as
the Notice to Proceed, Variation OrdeE, and Warrantv Securitv. shall
likewise form paft of the Contract.

3. ln consideration for the sum of Ttco Million Four Hundred Nirrety Thoussn.l ohd
37/100 Pesos (Php 2,190,000.37) OnlJ, or such other sums as may be ascertained,
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION agrees to CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN LINE CANAL
tu). SITIO CENTRO. IRAYA & BLISS MACABOG IyEST DISTRICT in
accordance with his/her/its Bid.

)



4. fhe CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON agrees to pay the above.mentioned
sum in accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WTNESS whereofthe parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
the day and year first before written.

MAl\I/HAT'OR
dfti<rqtt

AZEL.B. RosAs

CW Mayor Proprbtor

for:for:
CITY GOVERNMENT OF

soRsoGoN AZLJ CONSTRUCTION

SIGNED in the presence of

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON ) S.S,
CITY OF SORSOGON )
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

ACXNOWLEDG]IIE T

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in the City of Sorsogon, province of Sorsogon,

personally appeared MA. ESTER E, HAMOR, City Mayor, representing the City of Sorsogon,

with Tax Identification No. 948-889-852 and AZEL B. ROSAS representing AZLJ

CONSTRUCIOT{ to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing CONTRACT

AND AGREEI'IENT and acknowledged to me the same as their true act and deed for and in behalf

the parties they represent.

This instrument consist of two pages including this page on which this acknowledgment

is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their instrumental witnesses at the bottom

of this instrument and on the left hand margin of each page.

IN WTTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature and seal on this

day of SEP I I 2fi21 . 2024 at Sorsogon Ciry, phitippines.

AITY,,OR I. IUI.(iUEfu.'J

-+teurytuUir-5oro6on€tyuntt0ec 31, 2t25

*oo,r*EJfi fldlliii,lT 20r: ru
l8P LjfElime o. 015524 0l {62017 palh Otv

Matf coholirft€ No vnsssr cB-2E?ors P.q ciq

PageNo'
Book No'
Se.ies ''t

Pac, Na.



4-u r

IXIIEFEE'

CITY OF
Off ace of

N
n

:

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

Septemb€r 13, 2024

MS. AZEL B. ROSAS
Proprietor
AZLJ CONSTRUCTION
Sor. City Employees Village
Cabid-an East District, Sorsoogn City

Dear Ms- ROSAS,

The attached Contrac
CONSTRUCTION that construction may

effective immediately

Very truly youn,

t Agreement having been approvd notice is hereby given to AZI)

NOTICE TO PROCEED

commence on the CONSl'RUCTION OF OPEN

BACoti sAEtm iJ

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and
conditions of fie AgeemeDt and in accordance with 

-the 
Impleienorion S"t Jrr".

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by sigting both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City G:oveirmenr of Sorsogon.

[}MMA. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Authorized Signatue

CIVILSECURITY NIT
C]TY F C)\\t nl I I tit rJ

vSEP I7

LIF /n\l .Jl t t lt^

sEP 1 7 2021

Bt

L Sorso Cr

8", j

o o 0
!

qh,hq

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:


